

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 5718 of 2022**

Vinay Kumar Singh **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>06.09.2022</b> | <p>Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shikhar Shukla, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari,<br/>counsel for respondent No. 5/CGPSC.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is directed to file reply and place on record the<br/>DPC meeting held for promotion on the post of Professor from the post of<br/>Associate Professor.</p> <p>List this case on <b>9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>Judge</b></p> |