

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5718 of 2022**VINAY KUMAR SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Ms. Zainab Vanak, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy.G.A. for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.5. Issue notice to respondents No.6 & 7 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge